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 Enhanced 

 Specialty Associations – Ability to tag one specialty to another specialty as 
 associated specialty. (CMS-3584) 

 Added  the  ability  to  list  additional  specialties  as  “Associated  Specialties.”.  When  added,  the  providers 
 of the associated specialties will return in search alongside the providers of the searched speciality. 

 For  example,  from  the  picture  below,  when  the  specialty  ‘Cardiology’  is  searched  providers  with  the 
 specialty  “Cardiovascular  Disease”  will  be  returned  (as  will  providers  for  the  additional  associated 
 specialty.)  This  feature  can  alleviate  issues  with  similar\same  specialties  that  are  caused  by  imperfect 
 data.  e.g.  if  a  credentialing  database  feeds  the  provider  directory  the  specialties  OBGYN,  Obstetrics 
 and  Gynecology  and  Obstetrics  &  Gynecology  those  specialties  can  now  be  grouped  together  via 
 association and return a more relevant search result to your users. 
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 Custom Content Widget  – Custom Dropdown  field default value. (CMS-4437) 

 Added  ‘IsDefault’  checkbox  to  Custom  Dropdown  field  options.  When  checked,  the  value  is  selected 
 as default value when the dropdown field is used in the Custom Content Widget. 
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 Fixed 
 Event Registration – Personal Data Local Storage  (CMS-4395) 

 When registering for an event demographic (name, address) data provided by the user was stored 
 in the browser's local storage to be used in future registrations. This may have been viewed as a 
 privacy issue and has been resolved. 

 Event Attachments - Attachments size is limited to 5MB. (CMS-4424) 

 When uploading large attachments, the file size is limited to 5MB. Anything larger than that, the 
 following error message is displayed -  File Upload  Limit Exceeded: Please choose a smaller file. 

 Release Schedule 
 (All dates are tentative and subject to change.) 

 ●  Tuesday  January 31, 2023 
 ●  Tuesday  February 28, 2023 
 ●  Tuesday  March 28, 2023 
 ●  Tuesday  April 25, 2023 
 ●  Tuesday  May 30, 2023 
 ●  Tuesday  June 27, 2023 
 ●  Tuesday  July 25, 2023 
 ●  Tuesday  August 22, 2023 
 ●  Tuesday  September 19, 2023 
 ●  Tuesday  October 17, 2023 
 ●  Tuesday  November 14, 2023 
 ●  Tuesday  December 12, 2023 
 ●  Tuesday  January 30, 2024 
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